The Marine Insurance Company. 20, Old Broad-Street, E.C.,

London, May 4, 1876.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders of this Company will be held at this office, on Thursday, the 29th June, 1876, at one o'clock precisely, to receive from the Directors a report of the general state and progress of the affairs of the Company, as made up to the 31st December last.

The election of George Rawdon Ruxton, Esq., provisionally made by the Board, will be submitted

for confirmation.

At such Meeting the following Directors, who retire from the direction by rotation, will offer themselves for re-election; viz.:—George Duncan, Esq., George Rawdon Ruxton, Esq., Frederick Green, Esq., Sir Charles Henry Mills, Bart., M.P.

Notice is also hereby given, that the Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from the 9th June to the 11th July next.

By order of the Board, Robert J. Lodge, Manager.

Prudential Assurance Company. 62, Ludgate-Hill, London, E.C., May 8, 1876.

General Meeting of the Shareholders of this Company will he held under the powers contained in the Prudential Assurance Company Act, 1875, and the Company's Deed of Settlement, at the offices of the Company, No. 62, Ludgate-hill, London, on Thursday, the 25th day of May, 1876, at two o'clock in the afternoon precisely, to consider, and, if so determined, to pass a Special Resolution or Special Resolutions for the purpose of providing for the objects mentioned in Clause 3 of the said Act.

And notice is also hereby given, that at this meeting a resolution will be submitted for the purpose of altering or amending Clause 89 of the Deed of Settlement.

By order of the Board of Directors,
W. J. Lancaster, Secretary.

A T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Thornhill Reef Gold Mining Company Limited, duly convened and held at No. 1, Palmerston-buildings, in the city of London, on the the 3rd day of April, 1876, it was unanimously resolved:—

1. "That it having been proved to the satisfaction of the Company that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, it is advisable to wind up the same, and that the Thornhill Reef Gold Mining Company Limited be wound up voluntarily under the provisions of the Companies Acts. 1862 and 1867.

the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867.

2. "That Messrs. David Heywood Sefton and Walter Harry Harrison, of No. 1, Palmerston-buildings, be and are hereby appointed Liquidators to conduct the voluntary winding up of the Com

pany."

Henry M. Wainwright, Chairman.

The Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867.

The Farmers' Supply Association Limited.

OTICE is hereby given, that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Association, duly convened and held at the offices of the Association, No. 37, King Williamstreet, in the city of London, on the 8th day of March, 1876, the following Special Resolutions were duly passed, and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting, duly convened and held

at the same place, on the 5th day of April, 1876, the same were duly confirmed:—

1st. "That the Farmers' Supply Association

Limited be wound up voluntarily.

2nd. "That Mr. C. F. Kemp and the Honourable Henry William Petre be appointed Liquidators to the voluntarily winding up of the Farmers' Supply Association Limited."

Dated this 27th day of April, 1876.

Henry W. Petre, Chairman.

Wisbech Agricultural Implement Company Limited.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a Special General Meeting of the Members in this Company will be held on Saturday, the 17th day of June, 1876, at No. 2, Union-place, Crescent, Wisbech, in the county of Cambridge, at one o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of having the final accounts of the Liquidator laid before them in accordance with the Companies Acts, 1862, chapter 89, section 142.—Dated 4th May, 1876.

James Francis Balding, Liquidator.

The Biscayan Steam Ship Company Limited. 7 OTICE is hereby given, that in pursuance of the Special Resolution passed at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Biscayan Steam Ship Company Limited, held on the 29th March, 1876, and confirmed at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the said Company, held on the 13th day of April, 1876, that the said Company should be wound up voluntarily, the affairs of the said Company have been fully wound up, and the Liquidators have made up an account showing the manner in which such winding up has been conducted, and the property of the Company disposed of. And a General Meeting of the Members of the said Company will be held at the registered office of the Company, No. 9, Rumford-street, Liverpool, on Thursday, the 15th day of June, 1876, at noon precisely, for the purpose of having the said account taid before them, and hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidators.—Dated this 5th day of May, 1876.

E. Broomhall, Wm. A. Tomlinson, Liquidators.

In the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867, and the Matter of the Boson Company Limited.

Notice is hereby given, that a General Meeting of the Members of the above Company (under section 142 of the Companies Act, 1862) will be held at the offices of Messrs. Cape and Harris, No. 8, Old Jewry, in the city of London, on Wednesday, the 14th day of June, 1876, at two o'clock in the afternoon precisely, when an account showing the manner in which the winding up of the affairs of the Company has been conducted, and its property disposed of, will be laid before the Meeting, and such explanations will be given by the Liquidators as may then be required.

J. Bailey Hawkins, Geo. A. Cape, Liquidators.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, John
Home, of Loughborough, in the county of Leicester, and
Joseph Teale Sigston, of Welburn, in the county of York,
carrying on the business of Grocers and Tea Dealers, and
Cocoa and Chocolate Manufacturers, under the style or firm
of Capper and Craven, at Nos. 396 and 397, Strand, in the
county of Middlesex, was dissolved, on the 31st day of
Match, 1876, by mutual consent:—As witness our hands this
12th day of April, 1876.

Jos. Teale Sigston, John Home,